Annex A
Printing Technology:
Print Method: On-demand inkjet (Piezoelectric)
Maximum Print Resolution: 5760 x 1440 dpi (with Variable-Sized Droplet Technology)
Minimum Ink Droplet Volume: 3 pl
Automatic Duplex Printing: No
Black Nozzle Configuration: 180
Colour Nozzle Configuration: 59 per colour (Cyan, Magenta, Yellow)

Consumables:
Black Ink Bottle: Page Yield*5: 4,500 Pages
Order Code: 003 (C13T00V100 / C13T00V199 (Indonesia))
Cyan Ink Bottle: Page Yield*5: 7,500 Pages (Composite Yield)
Order Code: 003 (C13T00V200 / C13T00V299 (Indonesia))
Magenta Ink Bottle: Page Yield*5: 7,500 Pages (Composite Yield)
Order Code: 003 (C13T00V300 / C13T00V399 (Indonesia))
Yellow Ink Bottle: Page Yield*5: 7,500 Pages (Composite Yield)
Order Code: 003 (C13T00V400 / C13T00V499 (Indonesia))
Electrical Specifications:
Rated Voltage: AC 220-240 V
Rated Frequency: 50-60 Hz
Operating: 14.0 W